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‘WORKING TOWARDS BECOMING A CULTURALLY RESPONSIVE SCHOOL’
school nEWSLETTER – september 2024
Dear Parents and Carers,
Upcoming holidays – please note that school will be closed on Friday 27th and Monday 30th for the September Weekend. 
Please note that school will also be closed from Friday 11th – Friday 18th October (both dates inclusive).

A full list of holidays is listed across the page.
Non-uniform day – this Thursday (26th September) – we will be having a non-uniform day. This has been organised by our wonderful P7 fundraising committee. Pupils are asked to make a small cash donation and “chuck it in a bucket”. 
Any pupil who is more comfortable to come to school in their uniform is welcome to do so. Thank you for your support.

P7 fundraising – this year our P7 pupils will not be attending a residential trip. This is because this year is not our turn for a place at Blairvadach Outdoor Centre (places are allocated every two years) and we could not provide enough staff for an overnight trip. Instead we are in the process of planning days away and exciting opportunities for our P7 pupils to help ensure that this is a memorable year for them. 
P7 have already started a fund-raising committee, our parent council are organising activities to support this and Mrs Greenan/Miss Sinton are applying for grants and funding too. 
I will provide a further update to our P7 parents and carers when we have finalised costs for our planned activities (which will take place before Christmas this year and towards the end of term in June 2025).

Getting in touch – one of our clerical staff is currently unwell so there are days when we have no office staff. I would appreciate if parents and carers avoided calling early to say that you are collecting your child as we do not have staff to organise this. (Please note that appointment letters need to be shown for early collections from school).
Come Visit Our Classroom dates – are listed below. I hope you enjoy meeting your child’s teacher and seeing some of the wonderful learning taking place in St Brendan’s.
	P1 (Miss Flynn)
	Friday 4th October 2.15pm

	P2/1 (Mrs Blair & Miss McNaught)
	Monday 23rd September 2.15pm

	P3/2 (Mrs Robertson)
	Friday 20th September 2.15pm

	P3 (Miss Brimmer)
	Thursday 26th September 2.15pm

	P4 (Miss Yuill & Mrs Greenan)
	Tuesday 24th September 2.15pm

	P5 (Miss Tornow)
	Wednesday 25th September 2.15pm

	P6 (Miss Kirk)
	Monday 23rd September 2.15pm

	P7 (Ms Sinton)
	Tuesday 1st October 2.15pm


Pre-loved school uniforms – are still available to collect, please pop in to school if you need anything, free of charge. We are always accepting donations of any uniforms which are too small for your child. Thanks for your support.
Holidays and in-service days for 2024 to 2025
· September Holiday
Friday 27th and Monday 30th September (Holiday)
· October Holiday and In-Service Day
Friday 11th October (In-Service Day)

Monday 14th to Friday 18th October (Holiday)
· December - Christmas Holidays
School closes at 2.30 pm on Friday 20th December 2024

Monday 23rd December 2024 - Friday 3rd January 2025 
2025

· January
School reopens on Monday 6th January
· February Holiday and In-Service Day
Monday 17th & Tuesday 18th February

Wednesday 19th February (In-service day)
· April - Easter Holiday
School closes at 2.30pm on Friday 4th April

Monday 7th April - Monday 21st April

School returns on Tuesday 22nd April 
· May
Monday 5th May (Holiday)

Thursday 22nd May (In-service day)

Friday 23rd and Monday 26th May  (Holiday)
· June
School closes at 1.00 pm on Wednesday 25th June

Kind regards 

Gemma Rutherford, 
Head teacher
Headteacher@st-brendans-pri.glasgow.sch.uk 
0141 952 1222

